## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RED LINE INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION LLC	)	
	)	
	)	CASE NO
	Ì	2022-0007

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT

In the Matter of:

## **NOTICE OF SATISFACTION**

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated March 24, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of penalty satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect Red Line Industrial Construction LLC has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 42976 is hereby closed, any hearing scheduled is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

**ENTERED** 

APR 14 2022 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

**Executive Director** 

Case No. 2022-00073

## **APPENDIX**

## APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00073 DATED APR 14 2022

TWO PAGES TO FOLLOW

TO THE \*KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER # 42976\*

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS

SECURITY NATIONAL BANK

601 Pierce St. Sioux City, IA 51101

April 01, 2022

\$\*\*\*\*\*250.00

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Lg Sictrey

(endorser)

YOUR ENDORSEMENT IN THE ABOVE AREA ONLY DO NOT SIGN, WRITE OR STAMP BELOW THIS LINE

FOR DEPOSITORY BANK USE ONLY





The security features on this document include invisible fluorescent fibers, artificial watermark on the reverse side and chemical protection. Absence of these features or the appearance of brown or blue stains may indicate alterations.

\*Red Line Industrial Construction LLC 405 W Cedar St Hinton, IOWA 51024

\*Red Line Industrial Construction LLC 401 5th Street Merrill, IOWA 51038